MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SEVENTY-SIXTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1913

Including Acts and Resolves of the Special Session held in 1912.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

AUGUSTA KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT 1913

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1913

Chapter 42.

Resolve, in Favor of the City of Biddeford.

Снар, 42

Biddeford, in favor of City of.

Resolved, that the sum of five hundred and seventy dollars and seventeen cents, be and is hereby appropriated, to be paid by the Treasurer of State to the city of Biddeford out of moneys of the state not otherwise appropriated, for money expended by the city of Biddeford for the care and support of Joseph Labelle, a state insane pauper, and said sum shall be paid only on vouchers produced by said city of Biddeford, and approved by the Governor and Council.

Reimbursement Prior to 1905	\$158 11 1,527 37	\$2,255 65 1,685 48
_	\$1,685 48	\$570 17

Approved February 19, 1913.

Chapter 43.

Resolve, in Favor of the City of Biddeford.

Resolved, that the sum of five hundred and ninety-one dollars and eighty-two cents be, and the same is hereby appropriated, to be paid by the treasurer of state to the city of Biddeford out of moneys of the state, not otherwise appropriated, for money expended by the city of Biddeford for the care and support of Joseph Taillon, a state insane pauper, and said sum shall be paid only on vouchers, produced by said city of Biddeford and approved by the Governor and Council.

Approved February 19, 1913.

Chapter 44.

Resolve, in Favor of the Town of Norway.

Resolved, that the sum of thirty-two dollars be, and hereby is, appropriated to be paid to the town of Norway to reimburse said town for money expended in support of John Fugere, a state pauper.

Norway, in favor of town of.

Approved February 19, 1913.

Biddeford, in favor of City of.